

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9685/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in CWP No.62/2004
in LPA No.1045/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

RAM CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, DDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/S. Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,
nu B. Saharya,
SLP supplied to
respondent No.2
ner, he will

The petitioner may supply a copy of the SLP to
counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2. Mr. Vish
counsel for respondent No.1 states that some pages of the
him are missing. Mr. Sanjiv Sen, counsel appearing for
states that once a copy of the SLP is supplied to him by the petiti
ner, he will
supply a xerox copy thereof to Mr. Saharya.

from the date of
is granted for filing

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks
service of the copy of SLP. Two weeks thereafter
rejoinder, if any. Put up after eight weeks.

DWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR
COURT MASTER