

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9685/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in LPA No. 1045/2004 of CWP No. 62/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, DDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.V.B.Saharya, Adv. For

M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

It is stated by the petitioner-in-person that he has not received a copy of the counter affidavit. Mr. V.B.Saharya, learned counsel handed over a copy of the counter affidavit to the

petitioner-in-person in the Court. Let the matter appear on 28.4.2006

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime.

ata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter