

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9685/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in LPA No. 1045/2004 in CWP No. 62/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, DDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv. For

M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard Mr.Srivastava, petitioner appearing in person and Mr.Saharya,

learned counsel appearing for the respondent, we are of the opinion that the issue involved, inter alia,

being calculation of certain amount paid by the petitioner and the adjustments thereof towards the

demand made by the respondent, the petitioner may appear before the Finance Member, Delhi

Development Authority on 28.9.2006 at 11.00 a.m.. The petitioner shall not only be heard in the matter

but also shall be permitted to file his written submissions. The Member (Finance) shall pass a reasoned

order within two weeks. A copy of the order may be served upon the petitioner-in-person. Mr. Saharya,

learned counsel states that copies shall also be produced before this Court.

Put up on 16.10.2006.

(Meenu Sethi)
rdwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bha

Court Master